

**MICHAELS DITCH PETITION PROJECT NO. 151**

**in Sandusky County, Ohio**

**Bid Tabulation**

Date: September 10, 2020

Time: 10:30 AM

Estimate: \$110,000.00

					<b>**Jim Phillips Excavating</b> 8539 CR 17 Oak Harbor, Ohio 43449		<b>Great Lakes Demolition Co., LLC</b> 1787 N. SR 510 Vickery, Ohio 43464		<b>The Weber Company</b> 19782 CR D Archbold, Ohio 43502		<b>Garza Dirt Works, LLC</b> 783 E. McPherson Hwy Clyde, Ohio 43410		<b>S&amp;S Hauling, LLC</b> 1356 S. SR 590 Fremont, Ohio 43420		<b>D&amp;M Earthmoving, Ltd</b> 12709 SR 113 Wakeman, Ohio 44889	
					CHECK		BOND		BOND		BOND		BOND		BOND	
Ref. No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price
1	103.05	Premium for Contract Performance Bond	Lump	Sum	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
2	Special	Brush Removal & Disposal	Lump	Sum	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$38,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$32,377.00	\$32,377.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,595.00	\$15,595.00
3	Special	Level Spoils	5,842	C.Y.	\$0.99	<b>*\$5,783.58</b>	\$1.36	\$7,945.12	\$1.00	\$5,842.00	\$1.50	\$8,763.00	\$1.25	\$7,302.50	\$2.75	\$16,065.50
4	Special	Seeding	6	Acre	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$417.00	\$2,502.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,210.00	\$7,260.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00
5	Special	Excavation	7,750	L.F.	\$1.00	\$7,750.00	\$3.68	\$28,520.00	\$2.75	\$21,312.50	\$3.10	\$24,025.00	\$5.50	\$42,625.00	\$4.00	\$31,000.00
6	Special	Bed Rock Removal (Contingency)	50	C.Y.	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$29.50	\$1,475.00	\$56.00	\$2,800.00
7	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type C, W/O Filter	250	Ton	\$77.00	\$19,250.00	\$43.00	\$10,750.00	\$38.00	\$9,500.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$32.50	\$8,125.00	\$41.00	\$10,250.00
8	611	4" Conduit, Type E	50	L.F.	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$3.50	\$175.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$11.00	\$550.00
9	611	6" Conduit, Type E	150	L.F.	\$2.10	\$315.00	\$3.34	\$501.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$9.25	\$1,387.50	\$11.75	\$1,762.50
10	611	8" Conduit, Type E	100	L.F.	\$3.25	\$325.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$9.50	\$950.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$12.75	\$1,275.00
11	611	10" Conduit, Type E	50	L.F.	\$3.50	\$175.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$11.50	\$575.00	\$7.50	\$375.00	\$14.00	\$700.00	\$18.00	\$900.00
12	611	12" Conduit, Type E	50	L.F.	\$9.95	\$497.50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$14.00	\$700.00	\$8.50	\$425.00	\$15.50	\$775.00	\$21.60	\$1,080.00
13	611	15" Conduit, Type B	40	L.F.	\$9.95	\$398.00	\$12.50	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$58.00	\$2,320.00	\$46.00	\$1,840.00
14	611	30" Conduit, Type B	16	L.F.	\$34.38	\$550.08	\$46.88	\$750.08	\$80.00	\$1,280.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$105.00	\$1,680.00	\$97.00	\$1,552.00
15	832	Erosion Control	1,000	Each	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.50	\$500.00	*\$2.68	\$2,680.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>					<b>*\$55,144.16</b>		<b>\$83,968.20</b>		<b>\$88,809.50</b>		<b>\$91,000.00</b>		<b>\$94,870.00</b>		<b>\$96,970.00</b>	

*\*corrected amount*  
*\*\*bid found to be incomplete*